PackPoll Fall 2017 — DACA Poll Toplines
(Maximum N = 243)
September 11 — September 13

NCSU Undergraduates — enrolled in panel



Q1: DACA Approval

Basic: Do you approve or disapprove of the American immigration policy,
DACA (Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals)?

Info added: Do you approve or disapprove of the American immigration
policy, DACA (Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals). This is a policy that
allows some immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally as minors
to avoid deportation and obtain work permits for periods of two years at a
time, renewable upon application.

Strongly | Oppose | Approve | Strongly | No Total
oppose approve | opinion
Question | Basic 121% | 6.1% 12.1% 52.2% | 17.2% | 100%
Wording
Version
Info 11.1% | 4.0% 22.2% | 57.6% |5.1% 100%
added
Total 11.6% 5.1% 17.2% 55.1% 11.1% | 100%

16.7% oppose, 72.3% approve, 11.1% no opinion




Q2: Compromise

As you might know, President Trump has said he will end DACA in about
six months from now. Would you approve or disapprove of a deal between
President Trump and Congress passing DACA into law in exchange for

funding to build more walls on the Mexican-American border?

Strongly | Oppose | Approve | Strongly | No Total
oppose approve | opinion
43.4% | 197% |20.2% |7.1% 9.6% 100%

63.1% oppose, 27.3% approve, 9.6% no opinion

Q3: Friend/family member/acquaintance

Are you, or do you have a family member, friend, or acquaintance who is a
DACA recipient?

No 77.8%
Yes 22.2%
Total 100%




Q4: Party ID

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or
Independent?

Republican 22.6%
Independent/other 16.1%
Democrat 61.3%
Total 100%




